PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUCHI UPMANYU	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE PRODUCTS LIMITED
Street Address:	HEXAGON PLACE 6 FALCON WAY, SHIRE PARK
City:	WELWYN GARDEN CITY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AL7 1TW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16109447
Application Number:	16891493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036844-100668 (P31530)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	, ,	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIANGJING ZHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Xiangjing Zhan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Upmanyu to Roche Products Limited#page1.tif source=Upmanyu to Roche Products Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 506123442 REEL: 053030 FRAME: 0121

Case No. 31530 TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Ruchi UPMANYU, statistician, a Indian citizen, c/o Roche Products Limited, Hexagon Place, 6 Falcon Way, Shire Park, Welwyn Garden City, AL7 1TW United Kingdom

Roche Products Limited

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Eric J. NIESOR Jean-Claude TARDIF Marie-Pierre DUBÉ F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Montreal Heart Institute Montreal Heart Institute

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

GENETIC MARKERS FOR PREDICTING RESPONSIVENESS TO THERAPY

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

31530

Europe

27 March 2013

13161386.1

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Products Limited Hexagon Place 6 Falcon Way, Shire Park Welwyn Garden City AL7 1TW United Kingdom

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents

U:\My Documents\Data\NatoliA\ASSIGNMENTS\Assignments

31530\Assignment_Welwyn_inventors_to_Roche_Welwyn_with_coinventor.doc

PATENT REEL: 056049 FRAME: 0222 or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

ASSIGNEE

Roche Products Limited

Signed Serpre me

Weberger barden aly, 12 fabricay 2014
Place, Date

COMPANY SELRETARY

Jonathan Dominic Foy Notary Public Debenhams Ottaway Ivy House 107 St. Peter's Street St. Albans

AL1 3EW **ENGLAND**

U:\My Documents\Data\NatoliA\ASSIGNMENTS\Assignments 31530\Assignment_Welwyn_inventors_to_Roche_Welwyn_with_coinventor.doc